- -

Vb duscoid el L U JUNIRHLIED : NO.8B4 P.2712
' Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

UNCLASSHED
R —_—-u_-.——‘-—_ . ——
' AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFIGATIGN OF CONTRACT - CONTRAGT IR €Otk AGE 1 OF 22
%
langnummmaunmm T2 FrEeTvRpATe <, BB T URCHASE REa 00 [ FRRECT NO. O spphcais)
02M15/2011
TRsrEosY . = . h ! SO0E ! . '
Washington, BC 20505 (b)(3
M v
tMAwmmﬁnmmw,mmm.unmmm . ) AMEN QF ECLHOITATION NO.
DBA: RAYTHEON CO
RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY . .
205 VAN BUREN STREET surrE 300 : ' LT )
HERNDON, VA 20170 . ’ . .
0A OD[FIGAT N GF CONTRA G TTGROBR IO, —
2070:05144108-000
X I e R T
02M7/2010

oot : . [Fasiiv eobe
1. THIS [TEM ONLY AFFLIES TO mENDMEM's oF soucrr.mows

Clme .mnmmmmnmmummhm14.mmmmmp.anamuemramn [ wmonem.  ["Joret et

st ckpevinge morot S eri 4 e o s sl I et r s Newing me '

e e L L SR R,

ENATED FOR ma:ms FFas-mammenouamnganE“sﬁc mvmumgﬁou RO

CFFER, medmhlmmlmdcm
aakes joforenca bo tho sallefslien “““wmﬂnﬂhwwmmmmmmgﬁmm. ded aach Wlegram ot leder

T ACETLNTING ANG APPROPRINTIC DATA (P Rscing -

: ' 72,778 1TE ONLY AFFLIES 70 MODFICATION OF CONToR T SIoRoe G, '
N [T MOBIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS RESCRIZED [N ITEM 14, ‘
= ommmmmegéﬂ‘]& ¥ (SSVED FURELANT TC; {Spaelly aummrily) THEWESETFURWIHITEJNMEWEN mm iﬁﬁ'

<5prepialan cun, o) SET FORTH N TTEN . PO A Ot ] =

o D OTHER {Spaclly type of modilcation &7d e,
X Mutun] Agreamant of the Partles M

E. IMPORTANT; ’ E ks not, D la required o5 eian ihlx documane and refurn mpin.;bma lesuing affics,

Pt R0t MaDar wha/s famsibin,]
lncrease the contract cbliguhun

(b)(4)
m’""wm““““’m‘“m‘mmbﬂwﬂnn-mmnmmummmmmmn ‘ (b))
YFP OT AT JEA, NapiR AND 5 OF COANTRAATINA mA Rt
(b)(6)
e (b)6)
Ao\
Pravia e praatis
Clx=a ? mmwmmmwmmdm (b)(6)
flod By: .
Wme. o Remaon: Declassify On:

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504



Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

Table of Contents
A Solicitation/Contract Form S eSS SRSTATES R S R R SR R BS RO TSE
152.204-721 Use of Facsimile Slgnatures (.TUN 2002)..crrierene
A.1 Description of Modification ....ververven- reveremra st snsanray
B Supplies or Services and PrCES/COSLS vvevvvrersvressessrereirsssisssssenssipresssssssssesesssssssssastsssed coe

152.216-748 Type of Contract and Consideration (CPAF -LOET) (JUL 2007} ........
152.232-724 Allotted Contract Funding (JAN 2004)

F . Deliveries or PEITOIMANCE ...c.oveirssnimromsessssensasessersessesssusnsasisisssensrasias '
152.211-705 Period of Performance (AUG 1996) .c.ocvvcvnveienscesssionnnnns et st

Jlassified By: . Derived From: Reason: Declassify On:

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504




A UNCLASSIFIED :
Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C0614050 Page 3 of 22

Contractor Name: RAYTHEON 815" wimiv wwing s

‘Contract

Number:2010-0514416-000

Modification Number: 025

Section A - Solicitation/Contract Form

152.204-721 Use of Facsimile Signatures (JUN 2002)

This Contract document may be executed in ‘counterparts, each of which sﬁall be deemed an original, all of which together shall con-
stitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures will be regarded as authentic by all parties.

A.1 Description of Modification

The purpose of Modification No. 25 to contract 2010-0514416-000 is to:

« Increase the contract value from| |

« Increase the contract obligation from‘

+ Tncrease the level of effort from) . |
». Revise the period of performance to 17 February 2010 to 16 February 2012,

LIN 3 CPFF from Contractor’s Proposal dated 18 January

*this includes the value of Option 1 + increase in C]
This also includes

2011_ R

se Period contract value is increased from

value moved from CLIN 1 to CLIN 2

**incremental funding is added to CLIN 11 (CLIN 1 Option 1)

Section

B - Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

(b)(4)

(b)(4)
(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)



Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SY

UNCLASS|

IFIED '
pproved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

IS WWwinrmivyg

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000

Modification Number: 025 -

SERVICE

Original: $0.0060

Change:

Total:

L

Page 4 of 22

Original:$0.00

Change

Totai:

(b))

Delivery Schedule:

Quantity

Price

Period of Perfonlnance: 02/47/2011 - G2/16/2012

Description: CLIN 11, Option 1, CPAF-LOE

Pricing Options:

PERIOD: Exercised Option

QUANTITY:

Additional Funding:

1.

Original Total:
Change Total:
Cument Total:
2.

' Original Total:
Change Total:
Cumrent Total:
3.

Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
4.

Original Total
Change Total:
Current Total:
5.

Qriginal Total:

Change Total:

Current Total:

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

(b)[(4)
(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)




oo UNCLASSIFIED
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON g \pproved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504 . Page 5 of 22

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000
Medification Number: 025

8. |
Original Total: . ' ) ' (b)(4)

Change Total:

Current Total:

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504



Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

Contractor Name: RAYTf-IECiN SYSTEMS COMPANY Page 6 of 22
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000
Modification Number: 025
500 | SERVICE ‘Original Original: Origina
Change I:| Chdny
Total : Change: Total:
Total: .
[ |
Delivery Schedule: Quantity | Price
Perlod of Performance: 02/17/2010 - 02116/2011
Description: Consolidated Line
PERIOD: Base QUANTITY:

] Pricing Options:

Additional Funding:

1.

Criginal Total:
Change Total!
Current Total:
2.

Original Totak:
Change Total:
- Curren.t Total:
3.

Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
4.

Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
5.

Criginal '_Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:

6.

Original Total:

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

(b

(b

(4)

(4)

(4)




) . P UNCLASSIFIED : '
d f :
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SToRChed oL Rgieass: 2017/03/15 C06140504 : Page 7 of 22

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000
. Modification Number: 025 C-

Change Total . ' ‘. | ' (b)(4)

Cumrent Total:
7.

Original Total
. Change Total
Current Total:
8.

Original Total!
Change Total:
Current Total:
9.

Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
10.

Qriginal Totai:
Change Total:
Current Totak
11.

Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
12, -

Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
13.

Originat Total:
Ci'nange Total:
Curent Total:

14,

Original Total:

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504



o Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504
Contractor Name. RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000
Modification Number; 025

Page 8 of 22

Change Total

Current Total;

Current Total:
16.

QOriginal Total:
] Change Total:
Current Tolal:
- 17.

Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
18.

Original Total:
-Change Total
Current j‘otal:
19.

Originat Total
Change Total
Current Total,
20.

Original Toﬁi
‘Change Total
burrent Totat

21.

Qriginal Total
Change Total
*| Current Tota!

2,

Original Total

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504 .

(b)(4)




Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SAI.O 1 LRI I Fa

UNCLASSIFIED
pproved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000

Modification Number: 025

Page 9 of 22

Change Total;
Current 'l;dtal:
23.

Qriginal Total!
Change Total
Current Total:
2.

Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:

25.

Original Total:
- Change Totak
Current Total:
26.

Oﬁglnai Total:
éhange Total:
Current Total:
27.

Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
28. .
Original Total:
Change Total
Current Total:

29.

Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
30.

Original Total;

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

(b)(4)



' Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY ' Page 10 of 22

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000
Moc!ification Number: 025 -

Change Total:

Current Total: . (b)(4)
31.
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
32,

Original Fotal:
-} Change Total:

Current Total;

33

Current Total:
34.
Qriginal Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:

35.

Original Total:
dhange Total: h ’ N
Current Total: |
36.

Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
37.

Original Total:

Change Total:

Current Total:

38.

Original 'I"otal:

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504



. . UNCLASSIFIED
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON g\ 2Prayed for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000
Modification Number: 025

Page 11 of 22

'l Change Total:
Current Total:
39.

Criginal Tetal:
Change Tofal!
Current Total:

40,

Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:

41.

Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:

42.

.| Criginal Totat:
Change Total:
Current 1:otal:
43, '
Original Total:
Change Total:
Cutrent Total:
44,

Original Tatal?

Change Total
Current Totai_(

Period Base Totals: | CLIN Funding

'Perlod Exercised Options Totals: | CLIN Funding

Period Current (Base + Exercised Options}) | CLIN Funding

Totals:

Cost

Cost

Cost

| Cost;

Period Unexercised Options Totals: | CLIN Funding

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)



Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000
Medification Number: 025

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06i 40504

UNULADIIFIEY

Page 12 of 22

Period Base and Options Totals:

CLIN Funding;

Quantity Base Totals:

CLIN Funding:

Quantity Exercised Options Totals:

CLIN Funding:

Quantity Current (Base + Exercised Options)

Totals:

CLIN Funding:

Quantity Unexercised Optiohs Totals:

CLIN Funding:

Quantity- Base and Oﬁtions Totals:

CLIN Funding:

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost:

Cost;

152.216-748. Type of Contract and Consideration (CPAF-LOET) (JUL 2007)

(a) This is a Cost-Plus-Award-Fee (CPAF) Level-of-Effort Term (CPAF-LOET) type contract as described in FAR 16.305 in the

total estimated amounts set forth below.

(CLIN 500: ALL Base Period: 17 Febrvary 2010-16 February 2011

ICLIN 01-IMS

om

Mod 25

Est. Cost

JAward Fee

ICPAF

ICLIN 02-Others

Est. Cost

[Award Fee

CPAF

ICLIN 03-HW/SW Pur

Est. Cost

[Award Fee

(CPAF

CLIN 04-AF Pilot

[Est. Cost

" [Fixed Fee |

CPFF

[TOTAL CONTRACT

Est. Cost

Fees

iCost + Fee

ICLIN 11; ALL Option 1: 17 February 2011-16 February 2012

CLIN 01

fro

[Estimated Cost;

[Base Fee:

Maximum Award Fee:

Total Estimated CPAF:

Funding

CLIN 02°

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

UNCLASSIFIED

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)

3)

(b)(4)




o

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504
) : UNCLASSIFIED - . .
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY _ ' Page 13 of 22
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 ' .
Modification Number: 025

timated Cost;
. [Base Fee:
imum Award Fee:

EolaIEsﬁmatedCPAF: : . -

II OTAL OPTION 01

(b) Award fee shall be available for consideration of ﬁayment under the terms of the "Award Fee Provisions" set forth under Attach-
ment J of this contract, The availability of maximum award fee dollars, with respect to the evaluation periods, is as follows:

eriod ' . ) Avai [pé Eamed . Earned AF Unearned

I : 17 Feb 2010-06 Aug :

D010
b 07 Aug 2010-16 Feb

. D010

3 17 Feb 2011-06 Aug

bot1 '
4 ’ "107 Aug 2011-16 Feb

h012
Total

- (¢) A provisionalfinterim fee payment, equivalent to 5 percent of the allowable costs incurred, is authorized for payment under this
contract. Payment and/or adjustment of such provisional/interim fee, to reflect the actual fee earned/awarded during any given evalu-
ation period, shall be made in accordance with the procedures and under the terms and conditions described under the clause entitled
"Provisional Fee Payment and Adjustment”. ‘ : '

(d) The Contractor shall expend its best effoft towards accomplishing the Scape of Contract work outlined above.

(¢) Level-of-Effort for Base and Option Periods:

(1) The level-of-effort required for the base period is a minimum of 278,5251aber hours and a maximum of 295,753 labor hours. The
estimated composition of the total labor hours for the base period is as follows:

CLIN 500, CLIN 1,
BASE

Labor Category Hours
M SE] - ENGR I
M SE2 - ENGR I
IM SE3 - SR ENGR |
JIM SE4 - SR ENGR I
IM SE5 - PRN ENGR
M SE7 - DIRECTOR

IM SN1-NE ENTRY
(M SN4 - NE SPE-

UNCLASSIFIED

Apbroved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

(b)(4)

(b)(3)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)




" ISO 1ES

ISV ON75D - ASSC-

" IBASE

Contractor Name: RAYT

Lo Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504
HEON SYSTEMS COMPANY

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000
Modification Number: 025

CIAL

R2 AE2 - ENGR I

RZ AE3 - SR ENGR 1

SV O1W -IC Clin |

SV OE02C - ENGR II-
C

SV OE02ZD - ENGR L-
D

SV ON65C - ASSC-C

SV ON65D - ASSC-D

SV ON75B - ASSCSR-
B

SV ON75C ~ ASSCSRA
C

SR-D

SV ON85B- SPCST-B

SV ON85C- SPCST-C

[Expert Reviewer

Reviewer

[AARC Site Mgr

{Scanning Center Site

Mgr

ENGR. & OPS Support
Manager

CDC Guidance Co-
ordinator

CDC QA Mgr

Operations Mgr

Program Mgt

ISpecialist

Tech Level 1

Tech Level 2

CLIN 500, CLIN 2,

.UM SE1-ENGR 1
.IMSE2-ENGRII

‘L.abor Category

TM SE3 - SR ENGR 1

M SE 4 - SR ENGR II

M SES5 - PRN ENGR

M SE 7 - DIRECTOR
I

M SN 1 - NE ENTRY
M SN 4 - NE SPE-
CIAL

R2 AE2 - ENGRII
R2 AE3 - SRENGR1
SV 01X -ICClin2
SV O1Y - Vaxcom

HRS

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

Page 14 of 22

(b

(4)




Contractor Name: RAYTHEON §

UNCLASSIFIED
pproved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

@ TENG WwWinrmivy

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000

Modification Number: 025

4

v OE02C - ENGRII-
d |

SV OE02D - ENGRI-
D

SV ON75B - ASSC
SR-B

SV ON75C - ASSC
SR-C

SV ON75D - ASSC
SR-D

SV ON95A - SPCST
SR

SV ON95B - SPCST
SR

-[Expert Reviewer
Reviewer

[USAF Lead Reviewer
Specialist

Tech Level 1

Total Base hours

(2) The level-of-effort required for the first option petiod is a minimum omabor hours and a maximum
timated composition of the total labor hours for the first option period is as follows: '

CLIN 11, CLIN 1 Opt 1

Labor Category

" [Hours

M SE1-ENGRI

M SE2- ENGR IT

TM SE3 - SRENGR |
IM SE4 - SRENGR I
M SE5 - PRN ENGR
M SE7 - DIRECTOR !
M SN1-NE ENTRY
IM SN4 - NE SPECIAL
R2 AE2 - ENGR I

R2 AE3 - SR ENGR I
SO 1E5

SV OIW - IC Clin 1

SV OE02C - ENGR II-C
SV OE02D - ENGR II-D
SV ON65C - ASSC-C
SV ONGSD - ASSC-D
SV ON75B - ASSCSR-B
SV ON75C - ASSCSR-C
SV ON75D - ASSCSR-D
Sy ON85B- SPCST-B
SV ON85C- SPCST-C
pert Reviewer

[Reviewer

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

Page 15 of 22

The es-

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

AV AN

(b)(4)



Contractor Name: RAYTHEON 8Y$S

LAl A SSIEIEN

Approved for Release: 201 ;/03/1 5 0661 40504
TEMS COMPANY - :

_Contract Number:2010-0514416-000

Modification Number: 025

AARC Site Mgr

Scanning Center Site Mgr

ENGR. & OPS Support Man
ger

ICDC Guidance Coardinator

CDC QA Mer

Qperationé Mgr

Program Mgr

" |Specialist

Tech Level |

[Tech Level 2

CLIN 12,CLIN 2, Opt 1
1abor Category

M SET - ENGR 1

M SE 2 -ENGR I

M SE3 - SRENGRI
SE4 -SRENGRII
M SES - PRN ENGR
M SE 7 - DIRECTOR 1
M SN 1 - NE ENTRY
|0V SN 4 - NE SPECIAL
R2 AE2 - ENGR I

{R2 AE3 -SRENGRI
ISV 01X -1CClin 2

SV O1Y - Vaxcom HRS
SV OE02C - ENGR 1I-C
SV OE02D - ENGR [I-D
ISV ON75B - ASSC SR-B
SV ON75C - ASSC SR-C
ISV ON75D - ASSC SR-D
SV ON95SA - SPCST SR
SV ON95B - SPCST SR
[Expert Reviewer

Reviewer

[USAF Lead Reviewer
Specialist

Tech Level 1

Total Opt | Hours

Page 16 of 22

laﬁor

(3) The level-of-effort required for the second option period is 2 minimum o} abor hours and a maximum ¢
hours. The estimated composition of the total labor hours for the second opticn perioa1s as follows:

CLIN 21, CLIN 1 Opt 1

Labor Categéry - [Hours

M SE1 - ENGR [

[M SE2 - ENGR II

TM SE3 - SR ENGR [

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

i

(b)(4)

NS AN

b)(4

(b)(4)




{ UNGLASSIFIED o
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON S\Pproved for Release: 201 7/03/15 C0614050 . Page 17 of 22
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000 ‘
Modification Number: 025

M SE4 - SR ENGR II : . (b)(4)

IM SES5 - PRN ENGR

M SE7 - DIRECTOR I

" [pM SNI -NE ENTRY
IV SN4 - NE SPECIAL

R2 AE2 - ENGR I

R2 AE3 - SR ENGR1

50 1ES

SV OIW -ICClin [

SV OE02C - ENGR II-C

SV OE02D - ENGR II-D

SV ON65C - ASSC-C

SV ON6SD - ASSC-D

5V ON75B - ASSCSR-B

SV ON75C - ASSCSR-C

SV ON75D - ASSCSR-D '

SV ON8SB- SPCST-B \

SV ON85C- SPCST-C

Expert Reviewer

Reviewer
IAARC Site Mgr )
Scanning Center Site Mgr :
[ENGR. & OPS Support Man-
lger

ICDC Guidance Coordinater
ICDC QA Mgr

- [Operations Mgr

[Program Mgr

Specialist

[Tech Level |

[Tech Level 2

ICLIN 22, CLIN 2, Opt 1
Labor Category

M SE1 - ENGR 1

M SE 2 -ENGR II

TM SE3 - SR ENGR |

M SE4-SRENGR I

M SES - PRN ENGR

TM SE 7 - DIRECTOR [

M SN | -NEENTRY

IM SN 4 - NE SPECIAL
R2 AE2 - ENGRII

R2 AE3 - SR ENGR I

SV 01X -IC Clin 2

SV O1Y - Vaxcom HRS
SV OEQ2C - ENGR II-C
SV OE02D - ENGR II-D
SV ON75B - ASSC SR-B
SV ON75C - ASSC SR-C
SV ON75D - ASSC SR-D
SV ON9SA « SPCST SR

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504



Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYS

LA A ssITTER

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

TEMS COMPANY

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000

Modiﬁcatipn Number: 025

SV ON95B - SPCST SR

Expert Reviewer

Reviewer

" [USAF Lead Reviewer

Specialist

[Tech Level 1

Total Opt 1 Hours

Page 18 of 22

(4) The level-of-effort required for the third option period is a mm1mum of:|abor hours and a maximum of
hours. The estimated composition of the total labor hours for the third option period is as follows:

labor

. JCLIN 31, CLIN 1 Opt 3

I abor Category

[Hours

M SE1 - ENGR 1

M SE2 - ENGR 11

M SE3 - SR ENGR1

. |M SE4 - SRENGR I

M SES - PRN ENGR

1M SE7 - DIRECTOR I

M SNI - NE ENTRY

M SN4 - NE SPECIAL

R2 AE2 - ENGR I

[R2 AE3 - SR ENGR I

SO 1E5

SV O1W - IC Clin |

SV OEQ2C - ENGR II-C

SV QE02D - ENGR I1-D

SV ON65C - ASSC-C

SV ON65D - ASSC-D

SV ON75B - ASSCSR-B

SV ON75C - ASSCSR-C

SV ON75D - ASSCSR-D

SV ON85B- SPCST-B

S5y ON85C- SPCST-C.

[Expert Reviewer

[Reviewer

IAARC Site Mgr

_[Scanning Center Site Mgr

[ENGR. & OPS Support Man:
lager

CDC Guidance Coordinator

CDC QA Mgr

Operations Mgr

Program Mgr

Specialist

Tech Level 1

Tech Level 2

ICLIN 32, CLIN 2, Opt 3

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504-

(b)

(£){4))

(b)

(4)

(4)




COntractor.Name: RAYTHEON SAlc 1IN WA P

UNCLASSIFIED -
pproved for Release: 2017/03/15 C0614050

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000

Modification Number: 025

bor Category

[Hours

M SEI - ENGR |

M SE 2 - ENGR.TI

M SE3 - SRENGR |

M SE 4 - SR ENGR II

TM: SES - PRN ENGR

M SE 7 - DIRECTOR 1

M SN I-NE ENTRY

- {M SN 4 - NE SPECIAL

R2 AE2-ENGR I

R2 AF3 - SR ENGR I

SV 01X -ICClin2

* BV 01Y - Vaxcom HRS

SV OE02C - ENGR [1-C

SV OE02D - ENGR II-D

SV ON75B - ASSC SR-B

SV ON75C - ASSC SR-C

SV ON75D - ASSC SR-D

ISV ON95A - SPCST SR

SV ON95B - SPCST SR

Expert Reviewer

Reviewer

[USAF Lead Reviewer

Specialist

[Tech Level |

[Tota] Opt 3 Hours

(5) The level-of-effort required for the fourth option period is 4 minimum o abor hours and a maximum ¢
hours. The estimated composition of the total labor hours for the fourth option perroa is as follows:

CLIN 41, CLIN | Opt 4

[Labor Category

Hours

™M SE1 - ENGR I

M SE2 - ENGR 11

M SE3 - SR ENGR [

M SE4 - SR ENGR II

M SE5 - PRN ENGR

™M SE7 - DIRECTOR I

M SNI - NE ENTRY

(M SN4 - NE SPECIAL

R2 AE2 - ENGR II

R2 AE3 - SR ENGR I

SO 1ES

SY O1W - ICClin 1

SV OE02C - ENGR II-C

SV QE02D - ENGR II-D

SV ON65C - ASSC-C

SV ON65D - ASSC-D

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

Page 19 of 22

labor

(b)(4)

(£)(4),

(b)(4)



! _ Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

3

Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY - Page 20 of 22
Contract Number:2010-0514416-000
Modification Number: 025

'V ON75B - ASSCSR-B . ' - - (b)(4)
SV ON75C - ASSCSR-C

SV ON75D - ASSCSR-D ’

SV ON85B- SPCST-B
SV ON85C- SPCST-C
Expért Reviewer

Reviewer

AARC Site Mgr
Scanning Center Site Mgr
ENGR. & OPS Support Ma
ger

[CDC Guidarice Coordinator
CDC QA Mgr

Operations Mgr

Program Mgr

Specialist

[Tech Level 1

frech Level 2

ICLIN 42, CLIN 2, Opt 4
Labor Category

1M SEI - ENGR 1

IM SE 2 - ENGR I

TM SE3 - SR ENGR |

M SE 4 - SRENGRII

M SES - PRN ENGR -
M SE 7 - DIRECTOR I

M SN 1 - NE ENTRY

M SN 4 - NE SPECIAL i .

R2 AE2 - ENGRII =
R2 AE3 - SR ENGR |

SV 01X - IC Clin 2

[SV O1Y - Vaxcom HRS
5V OE02C - ENGR II-C
SV OE02D - ENGR II-D
SV ON75B - ASSC SR-B
SV ON75C - ASSC SR-C
SV ON75D - ASSC SR-D
SV ON95A - SPCST SR CoL
SV ON9SB - SPCST SR

[Expert Reviewer

Reviewer
USAF Lead Reviewer
Specialist
Tech Level 1 .
Total Opt 4 Hours

{f) The Contractor shall continually evaluate the total level-of-effort required and recommend to the Government changes thereto
which are considered beneficial in attaining the overall objectives of this contract. In controlling the utilization of labor hours, the :
Contractor shall promptly notify the Coritracting Officer, in writing, when there is an indication that premature exhaustion of the total . B

labor hours of effort is predicted. ’

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504



{ : Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140504
Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY .

Contract Number:2010-0514416-000
Modification Number: 025

Page 21 of 22

(g) Itis understood and agreed that the rate of labor hours per month may fluctuate in pursuit of the technical objective; however,
such fluctuations will be controlled to avoid an exhaustion of the total labor hours of effort before the expiration of the term of the

_ contract.

(h) It is further agreed that the Contractor may submit written requests for acceleration of the average hourly rate of effort that will
résult in the utilization of the total labor hours set forth 'above prior to the expiration date of this contract. If the Confracting Officer
approves the request, the accelerated performance shall be without increase in fee and the transaction formalized by modiﬁc_ation to

this contract. .

(i) The fee for performance under this contract is predicated upon the Contractor furnishing at least the minimum but up to and ie-
cluding the maximum level-of-effort specified. In the event the minimum level-of-effort is not provided as specified, the Government .
may, at its unilateral option, reduce both the base fee and the award fee pool proportionally. Such reduction, if necessary, will be ap-
plicable to all fees including those awarded/eamned. The fee shall be adjusted downward in accordance with the following formula:

Fee Reduction = Fee (in $) x (Target LOE-Expended LOE)

Target LOE.

"Fee Reduction” computed by the above formula is the doliar amount by which the fee specified in the contract will be reduced. "Fee"
in the above formula means the base fee and rpaximum award fee for CPAF type contracts. "LOE" in the above formula means "level-

of-effort".

(j) In the event the Government desires an additional level-of-effort in excess of the maximum laber hours specified prior to contract
completion, the parties may negotiate to make an equitable adjustment of the amount of fee payablé hereunder.

152.232-724 Allotted Contract Funding (JAN 2004)

Pursuant to the "Limitation of Funds” clause, the funding presently available and allotted for the performance of this contract is set
forth below. The Government shall not be obligated to reimburse the Contractor for costs incurred in excess of this amount and the
Contractor shall zot be obligated to continue performance under this contract or otherwise incur costs in excess of the stipulated
amount. The Government estimates that the allotment will cover the period of performance identified below:

Allotted:

Through Modification24 . (CLIN 500) (b)(4)
Modification 25 © (CLIN1I)

Total Obligation

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504



Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504

UNCLASSIFIED

Contractor Name: RAYTHEON SYSTEMS COMPANY
Contract Number:201 0-0514416-000 .
Modification Number: 025

Page 22 of 22

Secﬁon‘ F- De_liveries or Performance

FPERIOD OF PERFORMANCE
ITEM START END
11 02/17/2011 02/16/2012

500 0211712010 02/16/2011

152.211-705 Period of Performance (AUG 1996)
The period of performance of this contract shall be ﬁ*o;n 17 Feb'mar.y 2010 to 16 February 2012,

' UNCLASSIFIED
Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 C06140504




